
B & K PRECISION MODEL 2902 PARTS I,IST

488-137-9-002

DESCRIPTION

sCHE�TATIC

sYrutBot

c8

c9

c10

c11

c12

c13

CL4

c15

CAPACITORS

.O27 pfd,600v, L0% Mylar Capacitor. . . .

.047 pfd.,600V, 10% Mylar Capacitor

.1pfd, 600V, LO% Mylar Capacitor

.27 pfd,, 600V, lOVo Mylar Capacitor. . . .

B & K

PART NO.

.025-080-9-001

.025-081-9-001

.025-082-9-001

.025-083-9-001

R25, 26, 30

R27, 29, 29

R31

R32, 33

R34

R35

R36, 40, 41

R37, 38, 39

R.42

R43, 44

R45

R46

R 4 7 , 4 8

.47 pfd, 600V, LO% Mylar Capaeitor. . . . . . .025-084-9-001

140pfd, 7 pfd,, 2pfd., 450V, Electrolytic Capacitor. . . . . . .021-045-9-001

60 pfd, 35 pfd, 15 pfd, 3 pfd, 450V Electrolytic Capacitor . 021-044-9-001

1500pfd,500pfd, 500pfd, 75V, Electrolytic Capacitor . . .022-Ll5-9-001

RESISTORS

5kQ,7W,  LOToPowerRes i s to r . . . .  . . . 014 -007 -6 -502

2.5kO, 7W, L07o Power Resistor .OL4-OO7-6-252

3.7kQ, 7W, LOVy Power Resistor 014-001-9-001

3kg, 7W, LOTo Power Resistor. . . . . ..014-007-6-302

1.5kO, 7W, L|Vo Power Resistor OL4-007-6-L52

500Q, 7W, LOTy Power Resistor .014-007-6-501

50O, 10W, LOVy Power Resistor .014-010-6-500

25O, 10W , tOVo Power Resistor 014-010-6-250

37.50, 10W, LOTo Power Resistor . . . .014-002-9-001

30O, 10W, LOTI Power Resistor 014-010-6-300

15O, 10W, l07o Power Resistor .014-010-6-150

5Q,  10W, LOVo Power  Res is tor . . . . .  . . .014-010-6-050

47OQ,5W, LOVy Power Resistor. OL4-OO5-6-47L

COMPOSITE
499-0,60.9-00l
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SCHEMAIIC
SYMBOL

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

DESCRIPTION

SWITCHES

Carbon Resistor selection

Power Reeigtor selection

Capacitor selection

Electrolytic selection. . . .

Surge protector

MISCELLANEOUS

B & K
PART NO.

..083-151-9-001

..083-147-9-001

..083-150-9-001

..083-148-9-001

..523-076-9-001

. . . 255-108-9-903

. . .345-032-9-001

. . .480-139-9-001

. . .539-001-0-000

. . .539-002-0-000

. . .652-032-9-001

. . . 751-005-9-005

. . .767-033-9-001

cofiiPoSlTE

499-060-9-00l

NOTE: Standard value resistors and capacitors are not listed, values may be
obtained from schematic diagram.

Minimum charge $2.00 per invoice. Orders will be shipped C.O.D. unless previous
open account arrangements have been made or remittance accompanies order.
Advance remittance must cover postage or express charge,

SPECTFY SERTAI f Wnrru ORDERTNG REPIACET|IENT PARTS.
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