

B & K PRECISION MODEL 2902 PARTS LIST

488-137-9-002

SCHEMATIC SYMBOL	DESCRIPTION	B & K PART NO.
CAPACITORS		
C8	.027 μ fd, 600V, 10% Mylar Capacitor	025-080-9-001
C9	.047 μ fd, 600V, 10% Mylar Capacitor	025-081-9-001
C10	.1 μ fd, 600V, 10% Mylar Capacitor	025-082-9-001
C11	.27 μ fd, 600V, 10% Mylar Capacitor	025-083-9-001
C12	.47 μ fd, 600V, 10% Mylar Capacitor	025-084-9-001
C13	140 μ fd, 7 μ fd, 2 μ fd, 450V, Electrolytic Capacitor	021-045-9-001
C14	60 μ fd, 35 μ fd, 15 μ fd, 3 μ fd, 450V Electrolytic Capacitor	021-044-9-001
C15	1500 μ fd, 500 μ fd, 500 μ fd, 75V, Electrolytic Capacitor	022-115-9-001

RESISTORS

R25, 26, 30	5k Ω , 7W, 10% Power Resistor	014-007-6-502
R27, 28, 29	2.5k Ω , 7W, 10% Power Resistor	014-007-6-252
R31	3.7k Ω , 7W, 10% Power Resistor	014-001-9-001
R32, 33	3k Ω , 7W, 10% Power Resistor	014-007-6-302
R34	1.5k Ω , 7W, 10% Power Resistor	014-007-6-152
R35	500 Ω , 7W, 10% Power Resistor	014-007-6-501
R36, 40, 41	50 Ω , 10W, 10% Power Resistor	014-010-6-500
R37, 38, 39	25 Ω , 10W, 10% Power Resistor	014-010-6-250
R42	37.5 Ω , 10W, 10% Power Resistor	014-002-9-001
R43, 44	30 Ω , 10W, 10% Power Resistor	014-010-6-300
R45	15 Ω , 10W, 10% Power Resistor	014-010-6-150
R46	5 Ω , 10W, 10% Power Resistor	014-010-6-050
R47, 48	470 Ω , 5W, 10% Power Resistor	014-005-6-471

COMPOSITE
499-060-9-001

SCHEMATIC
SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

B & K
PART NO.**SWITCHES**

S1	Carbon Resistor selection	083-151-9-001
S2	Power Resistor selection	083-147-9-001
S3	Capacitor selection	083-150-9-001
S4	Electrolytic selection	083-148-9-001
S5	Surge protector	523-076-9-001

MISCELLANEOUS

Front Panel	255-108-9-903
Terminal Strip	345-032-9-001
Instruction Manual	480-139-9-001
Test Lead, Red	539-001-0-000
Test Lead, Black	539-002-0-000
Tinnerman Clip	652-032-9-001
Knob, Component Selector	751-005-9-005
Spring, Coil for S5	767-033-9-001

COMPOSITE**499-060-9-001**

NOTE: Standard value resistors and capacitors are not listed, values may be obtained from schematic diagram.

Minimum charge \$2.00 per invoice. Orders will be shipped C.O.D. unless previous open account arrangements have been made or remittance accompanies order. Advance remittance must cover postage or express charge.

SPECIFY SERIAL # WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS.